SEASON| 1984

\ BOSTON 1984

Compiled By Mark Aspinell

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 6th OF 16 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST TO

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes /
Speedway Researcher

EDINBURGH IN THE 1st ROUND

VENUE = NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

BOSTON | 480 | 300 SCUNTHORPE DATE: 18/03/1984

RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 ||eAGEN, David || L N 0 AN N B I s B O
| 2 | [BURTON, Bill || L dle fefla 00 [0 [ Jla][ s [[10][ 100 ] []
| 3 |[Lomas, steve || ICARENIEN I—H—H—H—H—H—\W\li O O
| 4 | HOLLINGWORTH, Rob || ET T T T N | 120 | O
| 5 | [COOK, Colin || JENRCRIEN EEEEE@: O O
| 6 | CcHAPMAN, Peter || 1= N N A OO O B I s B O
| 7 | wiLson, Guy | | lafle 2 [ [0 L[4[ mo [loo[ w0 ][]

AWAY TEAM
No.  ROER %z [z & 5 & 7 8 R PS8R [TPTS FM PM
| 1 | PARR, Julian | RR N N | o B Loo L[]0
| 2 | [EviTTS, Pau || L2 Jleifo P [a ]l U JL T J[4a ][ a0 J[zof[s0 ][] [J
| 3 | [MALLETT, Dennis || N l2flo L s [l o oo [fuo | [] []
| 4 | [RICHARDSON, Derek || lodla M la el [ [[5]] 0| Lo [ L] [
| 5 | | WOFFINDEN, Rob || lo o L e T ee [leo oo P[] [
| 6 | GIBSON, fan || Lo fe Pfofl J0 JL T J[a [ 20 [[2of[ 30 | [ [J
| 7 | ARMITAGE, Kevin || lefle o [l 0 L[4[ s0 [l2o/ [ 7o | [] []
| 8 | WALSH, David | | Lz Jlof [ J0 J0 JL T J[2 ][ 20 J[oof[ 20 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:

| 1 [BURTON, B | EVITTS,P | GAGEN,D \ RICHARDSON,D | 666 | 40 20 | 40 20 | \
| 2 |WILSON, G | ARMITAGE, K  GIBSON, |  CHAPMAN,P EF | 660 | 30 30 70 50 | \
| 3 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  [COOK, C \ RICHARDSON,D | WOFFINDEN, R \ 648 [ 50 10 | 120 60 | \
| 4 |[MALLETT, D | /ARMITAGE, K | CHAPMAN,P \ LOMAS, S EF | 664 | 10 | 50 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |[HOLLINGWORTH,R |  WALSH, D \ EVITTS, P . COOK,C \ 658 | 30 30 | 160 140 | |
6 IMALLETT,D | BURTON,B | GAGEN,D . GIBSON, I \ 664 | 30 | 30 190 17.0 | |
7 |wiLson, 6 | [CHAPMAN, P . GIBSON, I | ARMITAGE, K \ 660 | 50 | 10 | 240 180 [RICHARDSON,D | M
TlMALLETT,D | \WILSON, G  BURTON,B . EVITTS,P \ 660 | 30 | 30 270 210 | |
| 9 |HOLLINGWORTH,R | MALLETT, D . CooK,C  GIBSON, | \ 652 | 40 20 | 310 230 | |
10 [BURTON, B | RICHARDSON,D |  GAGEN,D \ EVITTS, P \ 668 | 40 20 | 350 250 | |
11 |WILSON, G | LOMAS,S \ EVITTS, P | WALSH,D FRem 654 | 50 | 10 | 400 260 | \
12 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | |GAGEN, D \ RICHARDSON,D | MALLETT, D FRem 656 | 50 | 10 | 450 270 | \
13 [LOMAS, S | RICHARDSON,D | ARMITAGE, K | COOK,C \ \ | 30 | 30 | 480 | 300 | \
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

'COMPETITION | CHALLENGE

BOSTON || 300 | 390 STOKE DATE: 25/03/1984
RESULT: - DRAW ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \
No. | RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|GAGEN, David

2] Lo JL I I JL Jle ] -

2 | [BURTON, Billy

Lol e (lr L 0 0 L [ 4] 20 [[10]

[LOMAS, Steve

JENRERIEN -EEEEE 00

=
o

T Y N

[COOK, Colin

6 | [CHAPMAN, Peter

] 2 B | -
M

L T R B T 20

[WILSON, Guy

|
| |
| |
| 4 |[HOLLINGWORTH, Rob | |
| |
| |
| |

N T N '

AWAY TEAM
No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS | BP [TPTS|
1| lowen, Tom [a)la 20 (sl [ | [ 4]0 om0

2 | [BISHOP, Steve

3 | |[CRABTREE, Nigel

fa iz [0l [ [ J[ Il 4 [ 4 |[oo][ a0 |
falla 2z [a] [ | [ J[4a] uo oo [ 10

4 | [JACKSON, John
5 | [PULLEN, Ashley

0 1 e s o [ S T S BT R T
[0z szl [ 1[4 80 |10 [ so

6 | |STEAD, lan
7 | [BIRKS, Russ

Talfo e [all 0 0 0 [ 4] a0 | lio] [ 40
Tollx v [ollo | [ I[s| 20 |l10][ a0

DDDDDDDE DDDDDDD
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other

1 |owWEN, To | [GAGEN,D | BISHOP, S  BURTON,B \ 656 | 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [wiLson, 6 | [CHAPMAN, P  STEAD,I . BIRKS,R \ 666 | 50 | 10 | 70 50 | |
3 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  (COOK,C  PULLEN,A | JACKSON,J \ 660 | 50 | 10 | 120 60 | |
4 |CRABTREE, N | LOMAS,s . BIRKS,R | CHAPMAN,P F | 662 | 20 40 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |OWEN, To | [cooK, C \ BISHOP, S \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | F | 658 | 20 = 40 | 160 140 | \
| 6 |CRABTREE, N | [GAGEN,D \ BURTON, B | STEAD, | \ 660 [ 30 30 | 190 170 | \
| 7 |LOMAS; s | PULLEN,A \ BIRKS, R | CHAPMAN,P \ 658 [ 30 30 | 220 200 | \
| 8 |WILSON, G | [BISHOP, S \ BURTON, B \ BIRKS, R \ 662 [ 40 20 | 260 220 | \
| 9 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  (CRABTREE, N | STEAD, | | COOK,C (F | 652 [ 30 30 200 250 | \
10 [PULLEN, A | [GAGEN,D | STEAD, | \ BURTON, B F | 668 | 20 40 310 290 | \
11 [LOMAS, s | [OWEN,To . WILSON, G | BISHOP, S \ 668 | 40 | 20 | 350 310 | ]
12 [CRABTREE, N | PULLEN, A | HOLLINGWORTH,R | GAGEN,D \ 688 | 10 | 50 | 360 360 | |
13 [OWEN, To | cook,c . LomAss . BIRKSR \ 688 | 30 30 390 390 | |
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

CANTERBURY | 540 | 240 |[BOSTON DATE: 31/03/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| ke, ey | [z el [ [ se | a0 [120 ] [

2 | WOLLETT, Dav | | (s l(s s [a1 [ [ I [ [ |[oo [20 i []

|3 | |LUCKHURST, Jamie | | 3] L2 L el 80 00 [ 80 | [] []

|4 | [BRICE, Kevin | | (] T N T O T X N E R o Y oy

5 | MULLARKEY, kehin | 3] w0 0 0 e[ |[s0][wm0] (] ]

6 | /Fes, andy | [ERIENES uuuuuwwmg 0 0

| 7| TILBURY, Rob | | L2 | ol ls [ s0 feo [0 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| cacen, Davi | [afia fz folia | I s ][ lool[ 70| O O

2 | auRToN, aiy | | Tolloll [ 00 0 I Wzl oo [0 O [

5 | lLowns, steve | Lol (o[ 00 0 0 I a2 Jloo][20 ] O O

|4 | HOLINGWORTH Rab | | (o) la s [a]lol L [ |[s][70 |[eo [70] O [J

s | [CoOK,Coln | [a ]l o fol [ 1 I a4l leol[ 10 ] O O

6 | ChaPUAN,pete | follo 10 0 1 10 0 2]l o0 |[eo [0 | O [

7] wison, cuy | fafla (v foliz [ | | s 7 |(w[e |0 O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |MULLETT, D | KENNETT,B . GAGEN,D  BURTON,B \ 684 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [wiLson, 6 | [TILBURY,R \ FINES, A | CHAPMAN,P \ 712 | 30 | 30 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘MULLARKEY,K | [BRICEK  COOK,C  HOLLINGWORTH,R | 714 [ 50 [ 10 [ 130 50 | |
4 |LUCKHURST,Ja |  FINES,A | WILSON, G . LOMAS,S \ 712 [ 50 10 | 180 60 | \
| 5 [BRICE, K | [MULLARKEY,K | GAGEN,D \ BURTON, B \ S 712 [ 50 10 | 230 70 | \
| 6 [MULLETT, D | [KENNETT,B \ LOMAS, S | CHAPMAN,P \ 701 [ 50 10 | 280 80 | \
| 7 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | LUCKHURST, Ja \ FINES, A .~ COOK,C \ 711 [ 30 30 | 310 110 | \
| 8 |[MULLETT, D | [GAGEN,D | WILSON, G | TILBURY,R F | 7130 30 340 140 | \
| 9 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  [BRICE, K \ MULLARKEY,K | WILSON, G \ 711 [ 30 30 | 370 170 | \
10 [MULLETT, D | [KENNETT,B \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | COOK, C \ 718 [ 50 10 | 420 180 | \
11 [TILBURY, R | \WILSON, G | LUCKHURST,Ja |  GAGEN,D \ 712 | 40 | 20 | 460 200 | ]
12 [BRICE, K | KENNETT,B . LOMAS,S . COOK,C \ 712 | 50 | 10 | 510 210 | |
13 [GAGEN, D ‘ [LUCKHURST, Ja ‘ :MULLARKEY,K ‘ :HOLLINGWORTH,R \ 712 | 3.0 ] 3.0 ] 54.0 ] 24.0 | ]
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD | COMPETITION ' INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGE

BOSTON || 490 | 280 | ORNARNA DATE: 01/04/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | KARLSSON COULD BE "B. KARLSSON" \
'HOME TEAM \
No.| | RIDER | & [ R | PTS | BP [TPTS FM| PM

|GAGEN, David

=] [ B 120

2 | [MALLETT, Dennis

L 2 e N A (2] 5]

[LOMAS, Steve

{0 T T N N N S R 20

=
o

[HOLLINGWORTH, Rob

||

||

| |

|| JIENRENIEN -EEEE@-
| |

||

| |

s | lcook, ain 0] (&) (o) o]
o | CrnpuAN,petr Tallollal[eellall 1 I[ J[5][ v |[ool[ 70
7| wiLson, Guy 2 T A

AWAY TEAM
No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS | BP [TPTS|
1 e, o Tzllzzl[2] [ I J[a][ a0 |[oo [ 80

2 | [NYSTROM, Kenneth

3 | [DAVIDSSON, Jan

Lol sl [e ] [ 0 I 4 [ so |l20][ 70
[z ) la iz (]l 0 0 0 e[ so |[10 [ 70

4 | [BLIXT, Michael
5 | [OLSSON, Mats

6 | FORSBERG, R
7 | [KARLSSON, P

|
|
|
| fer (2 ia [0l [ 0 [ 4] 20 [oo][ 20
|
|
|

DDDDDDDE DDDDDDH

DDDDDDD@ OO0 R RO

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |GAGEN, D . RING,B | MALLETT,D  NYSTROM, K \ 646 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
2 [cHAPMAN, P | |KARLSSON, P | FORSBERG,R  WILSON, G EF | 638 | 30 30 70 50 | |
3 ‘HOLLINGWORTH,R | |oLssoN, M  COOK,C . BUXT,M EF | 646 | 40 20 | 110 70 | |
4 |LOMAS, s | |DAVIDSSON,J | KARLSSON, P | CHAPMAN,P \ 640 [ 30 30 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |[HOLLINGWORTH,R |  RING,B \ NYSTROM, K | COOK,C (Exc| 646 | 30 30 170 130 | \
| 6 [GAGEN, D | MALLETT,D \ DAVIDSSON, J \ FORSBERG, R \ 642 [ 50 10 | 220 140 | \
| 7 [cHAPMAN, P | LOMAS,S \ BLIXT, M | OLSSON, M \ 636 [ 50 10 | 270 150 | \
| 8 [NYSTROM, K | MALLETT,D \ KARLSSON, P | CHAPMAN,P EF | 658 | 20 | 40 | 200 190 | \
| 9 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  [DAVIDSSON, J \ FORSBERG, R | F COOK,C EF | 648 | 30 | 20 | 320 210 | \
10 [GAGEN, D | MALLETT,D \ BLIXT, M | OLSSON,M EF | 640 | 50 | 10 | 370 220 | \
11 [LOMAS, s . RING,B  NYSTROM, K  No-Rider \ 646 | 30 | 30 | 400 250 | ]
12 [GAGEN, D | HOLLINGWORTH,R |  DAVIDSSON, J . OLSSON,M \ 648 | 50 | 10 | 450 260 | |
13 [LOMAS, S | RINGB | CHAPMAN,P . BLIXT,M \ 642 | 40 20 | 490 280 | |
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VENUE ’EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO‘ ICOMPETITION ‘CHALLENGE

PETERBOROUGH \ 0.0 .00 'BOSTON DATE: 06/04/1984
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE

COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE | |[EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO COMPETITION |ANGLIAN TROPHY

PETERBOROUGH | 380 | 400 |[BOSTON DATE: 13/04/1984

RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | ALLEN, Dave || N Lz Jls |l [ J[ J[ s [ 130 |[20][ 150 ]
| 2 [[SPINKS, Mike || lodlela lall [0 [ [ [la]][ 8o [[oo][ 80|
| 3 | HARRISON, Derek || {EN ol L s i e Jleo [ 70 ]
| 4 | [BARNEY, lan || Lo e fo [ fi 0 L e[ 20 [[oo [ 20 ]
| 5 | [FISHER, Andy || {EN Lol L L L a0 oo [ 60 |
| 6 ||coOTTON. Neil || toflo ol DL 2 [ oo (oo [ 00 ]
| 7 | HUME, Adrian | | Ll o R T L[4 [ 20 [[oo][ 20

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & R PTs 8e [TPTS

1 | GAGEN, David

2 | [BURTON, Billy
3 | [LoMAS, steve

5 | |COOK, Colin

6 | [CHAPMAN, Peter

| |
| |
| |
4 | [HOLLINGWORTH, Rob ||
| |
| |
|

7 | [wiLsON, Guy

Lo lw e [ I e ][ 20 | [z0] [ a0
T2 )iz (2 [ I [ [ I I &l ss |[oo][ 60
[alio fallz] [ 1 [ I[a] s |[o0][ a0

I T T 20 N N N 5.0

DDDDDDDE oo
DDDDDDD@ OO0 oogRl

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other

1 |ALLEN, D | |BURTON,B  WILSON, G | SPINKS,M \ 664 [ 30 | 30 30 30 | |
2 [cHAPMAN, P | \WILSON, G . HUME A  COTTON,N \ 663 | 10 | 50 | 40 80 | |
3 ‘HOLLINGWORTH,R | [cook, ¢ | FISHER A | BARNEY,! \ 676 | 10 | 50 | 50 130 | |
4 |LOMAS, s | WILSON, G | HARRISON, D | COTTON,N \ 672 [ 10 50 | 60 180 | \
| 5 [FISHER, A | |BURTON,B \ BARNEY, | | GAGEN,D \ 679 [ 40 20 | 100 200 | \
| 6 [SPINKS, M | ALLEN,D | CHAPMAN,P \ LOMAS, S \ 675 [ 50 10 | 150 210 | \
| 7 |ALLEN, D | [cooK,C \ HUME, A \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 670 [ 40 20 | 190 230 | \
| 8 [CHAPMAN, P | SPINKS, M | WILSON, G \ HUME, A \ 671 [ 20 40 | 210 270 | \
| 9 [LOMAS; s | FISHER,A | CHAPMAN,P \ BARNEY, | \ 680 [ 20 40 | 230 310 | \
10 [SPINKS, M | ALLEN,D | COOK,C \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 678 [ 50 10 | 280 320 | \
11 [HARRISON, D | |BURTON,B | GAGEN,D . HUME A Ret | 676 | 30 30 310 350 | ]
12 |ALLEN, D | Lomas;s | BARNEY,! . COOK,C \ 674 | 40 | 20 | 350 370 | |
13 [HARRISON, D | HOLLINGWORTH,R = GAGEN,D | FISHER,A \ 670 | 30 30 | 380 400 | |
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION = STAFFS/LINCS TROPHY 2nd LEG

'STOKE | 410 | 370 |[BOSTON DATE: 14/04/1984

RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE | | 80.0 | 76.0

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW
| 1 ||owen, Tom | | [N N O O T R o B oy
| 2 | [BISHOP, Steve | | Loz ool [0 10 00 [[al[ 30 [[10 [ 40 | ] 7]
|3 | (CRABTREE, Nigel | | [s] (T N T - YN R o B O
| 4 |[THORP, Paul | | [2] (ST N 20 D 2 R I O o B
|5 | [PULLEN, Ashley | | Lo flo i 0 00 0 L 0 2 [ oo (oo [0 | ] 7]
| 6 |[STEAD, lan | | Lz fls o fsflo 0 [ [[s ]| 80 [[w |90 [[] []
| 7 | [BIRKS, Russ | | N N O T B T N R N R R O o

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P
| 1 | |GAGEN, David | | L2tz il [ ]l 00 00 [ [ ef[ 70 [[2o/[ 80 | [] []
2 | [BURTON, Billy | | lo i fo fe 0 L e[ 20 J20 [ 40 [ [] []
| 3 | |Lowas, steve | | Lo irifo el 00 00 [ e ][ o [[2o/[ 20 ][] []
[ 4 |[HOLLINGWORTH, Rob || N2l 3 1 [s]l2 [ ][ J[ [ 5] 180 ] x0][1a0] [] []
| 5 ||cook, Colin | | Lafis il il 00 00 0 e[ 7o Jleol[ 7o [ [] []
| 6 | [CHAPMAN, Peter || lofio e b 0 L el jeo [ 1o [ ][]
| 7 | \WILSON, Guy | | Lozl il ]l 00 00 [ [ e ][ eo [[20/[ 70 [ [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |OWEN, To | [GAGEN,D | BISHOP, S  BURTON,B \ 653 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [BIRKS,R | STEAD,I . WILSON, G | CHAPMAN,P \ 664 | 50 | 10 | 90 30 | |
3 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  [THORP, P  COOK,C  PULLEN,A \ 656 | 20 | 40 | 110 70 | |
4 |STEAD, I | WILSON, G | CRABTREE,N . LOMAS,S \ 653 [ 40 20 [ 150 | 9.0 | \
| 5 [THORP, P | [GAGEN,D \ BURTON, B \ PULLEN, A \ 665 [ 30 30 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [OWEN, To | [BISHOP, S | WILSON, G | CHAPMAN,P \ 652 [ 50 10 | 230 130 [LOMAS,S T
| 7 |cook, ¢ | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | CRABTREE, N . STEAD, | \ 663 [ 10 50 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | WILSON, G \ BIRKS, R \ BISHOP, S \ 665 [ 10 50 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [STEAD, I | [THORP,P | CHAPMAN,P \ LOMAS, S \ 672 [ 50 10 | 300 240 | \
10 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | OWEN, To | COOK,C \ BISHOP, S \ 671 [ 20 40 | 320 280 | \
11 [CRABTREE, N | [GAGEN,D  BURTON,B .~ BIRKS,R \ 661 | 30 | 30 | 350 310 | ]
12 [OWEN, To | [cook, ¢ . LOMAS,S  THORP,P \ 660 | 30 | 30 380 340 | |
13 |CRABTREE, N | HOLLINGWORTH,R = GAGEN,D | STEAD, I \ 656 | 30 30 410 370 | |
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG

EDINBURGH | 460 | 320 |[BOSTON DATE: 20/04/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1 | TRowWNSON, Dave | (v a0 e w10 [0 | ] ]

2 | (COURTNEY, Sean | [2 ]z 2 mﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | L s e [ 00 0 [ J[4a]] e0 |10 [100] ] ]

4| [GRANT, Rob (Sn) | | Lo liexfo ol J0 00 00 [[al[ 20 [Joo [ 20 ] 7

| 5 | [LAMBERT, Roger | | lslls 2 2] [ [ J[4a]] w00 |00 [100 [} []

6 | aereRey, phip | [ERIESIEN uuuuuugmg 0 0

| 7| IMcHALE, Paul | | L2 | ol Ts a0 (20 [ e0 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| GAGEN, Davd | L le afol 0 1 I a2 (w20 | O O

2 | auRToN, aiy | | fallells [alla [ [ I s [u0]|foo [0 [] [J

5 | Lowas, sive | f2 )l (2 [ 10 0 1 I J[a] 4 |loo][a0 ] O O

|4 | HOLINGWORTH Rab | | (2 (o al[a]l [ 10 [ &l 0 |[o0 [0 O [J

s | ook, cain | fo iz (o fol e [ | [ I[s] 2 |loo][ 20| [J

| 6 | CHAPMAN, Peter | | lofia i o 0 L 2 [ e oo [0 | ] [

| 7 | \WILSON, Guy | | T - B I I X R B A
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [BURTON, B | [COURTNEY, S ~ TROWNSON, D . GAGEN,D F 673 | 30 30 30 30| |
| 2 [wiLson, 6 | McHALE, P | JEFFREY,Ph. | CHAPMAN,P \ 683 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 [LAMBERT,R | [HOLLINGWORTH,R | GRANT,R  COOK,C \ 669 | 40 | 20 | 100 80 | |
4 [BEATON, B | LOMAS,s | JEFFREY, Ph. | WILSON, G \ 675 [ 40 20 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |LAMBERT,R | |BURTON,B | GAGEN,D | JEFFREY, Ph. \ 662 | 30 30 | 170 130 |GRANT,R | Exc
| 6 |[TROWNSON, D | [COURTNEY, S | CHAPMAN,P \ LOMAS, S \ 677 [ 50 10 | 220 140 | \
| 7 [BEATON, B | [cooK,C ~ JEFFREY, Ph. \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 686 | 40 20 | 260 160 | \
| 8 [BURTON, B | |COURTNEY, s \ MCcHALE, P | WILSON, G \ 677 [ 30 30 | 290 190 | \
| 9 [BURTON, B | LAMBERT,R | GAGEN,D . GRANT,R \ 673 [ 20 40 | 310 | 230 | \
10 [TROWNSON, D | |COURTNEY, s \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | COOK, C \ 670 [ 50 10 | 360 240 | \
11 [BURTON, B | [BEATON,B | MCcHALE, P | GAGEN,D \ 676 | 30 | 30 | 300 270 | ]
12 [TROWNSON, D | Lomas;s . GRANT,R . COOK,C \ 669 | 40 | 20 | 430 290 | |
13 |HOLLINGWORTH,R | |LAMBERT,R | BEATON,B ~ cook,c \ 666 | 30 30 460 320 | |
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION | |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEG

BOSTON | 400 | 380 | [EDINBURGH DATE: 22/04/1984

RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE | | 72.0 | 84.0

'COMMENTS:

'HOME TEAM \
No.| | RIDER | & [ R | PTS | BP [TPTS FM| PM
| 1 | [GAGEN, David | | [N (T N 0 O (R N E R o B
2 | [BURTON, Billy | | fof i fim i foll 0 00 00 3 ][ 1w [0 [ 20 [ ] 7]
| 3 | Lo, Steve | | Lalls 2] EEEEEE O
|4 | HOLLINGWORTH, Rob | | {0 T O | O O
5 | |cook, Colin | | Lol ]2 EEEEE- ] [
| 6 | [cHAPMAN, Peter | | lerlls 2] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_oll_ol O O
| 7| \wiLson, Guy | | Lsliexif [ 0 0 0 [ 3 ][ 40 [0/ 50 ] ] []

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | TROWNSON, Dave | | L2 )isifs fsfl 0 0 [ [ e[ mo Jool[uo] [] []
| 2 | |COURTNEY, Sean | | lr o2 fofl 00 L e[ 30 jrol [ 40 [ [] []
|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | L2 lls il [2f 0 0 [ J[a][ w0 [oo[100][] []
| 4 | |GRANT, Rob (smn) || L flofiz (fa i 0 0 0 [ 4] o [[oo][ 60 | [] L[]
| 5 | [LAMBERT, Roger | | Lo il e 0 00 00 00 e [ a0 [[20/[ 60 | [] []
| 6 | JEFFREY, Philip || fvflo ol 0 0 0 sl o [l 20 [ [ [
| 7 | [MeHALE, Paul | | L2 loffe [ 0 00 00 [ [ 3 ][ 30 [0/ a0 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |GAGEN, D | [TROWNSON, D  COURTNEY, S  BURTON,B \ 630 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [wiLson, 6 | McHALE, P | JEFFREY,Ph. | CHAPMAN,P EF | 648 | 30 30 60 60 | |
3 [GRANT,R | [HOLLINGWORTH,R | LAMBERT,R  COOK,C \ 650 [ 20 | 40 | 80 100 | |
4 |CHAPMAN, P | [BEATON,B \ LOMAS, S \ MCcHALE, P \ 630 [ 40 20 | 120 120 | \
| 5 |[TROWNSON, D | CHAPMAN, P \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | COURTNEY, S \ 628 [ 30 30 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [BEATON, B | [GAGEN,D \ BURTON, B - JEFFREY, Ph. \ 626 [ 30 30 | 180 180 | \
| 7 |LOMAS; s | [CHAPMAN, P \ LAMBERT, R . GRANT,R \ 636 [ 50 10 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [CHAPMAN, P | |COURTNEY, s \ MCcHALE, P | WILSON, G ixcUF 630 | 30 | 30 | 260 220 |[BURTON,B | M
| 9 [BEATON, B | |HOLLINGWORTH,R |  COOK,C ~ JEFFREY, Ph. \ 630 [ 30 30 | 290 250 | \
10 [GAGEN, D | [GRANT,R \ LAMBERT, R \ BURTON, B \ 636 [ 30 30 | 320 280 | \
11 [TROWNSON, D | Lomass . WILSON, G  COURTNEY, S \ 630 | 30 | 30 | 350 310 | ]
12 [GAGEN, D | BEATON,B | LAMBERT,R ~ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 634 | 30 | 30 380 340 | |
13 [TROWNSON, D | cook,c | GRANT,R | LomAss \ 638 | 20 40 | 400 380 | |
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

' |COMPETITION | LINCS-HUMBER TROPHY 2nd LEG

'SCUNTHORPE | 470 | 310 |[BOSTON DATE: 23/04/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN AGREGATESCORE | | 77.0 | 79.0
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | PARR, Julian | | (2] c2 L la [ eo oo [ e0 | ][]

2 | evirrs, pau | Tex ]z ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

| 3| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | N 0 T 2 O N A | O 0O

|4 | [BUCK, Andy | | Lz [o 1 -EEEE@ I

| 5| WOFFINDEN, Rob | | Ll s [ 00 0 [ 4] 8o |10 [ 90 ] []

| & |[cIBSON, Ian | | a3 fls [slloll || [ I[5]] 120 \ﬂ[ 120 | ] ]

|7 | ARMITAGE, Kevin | | Lol 00 10 L L (3 ][ a0 (20 [[60 | ] 7]
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| GAGEN, Davd | [afia 2z (o]0 | J[ I[s][ s |loo[ 0| [J

2 | auRToN, aiy | | fallzo [20a [ [ | s w0l u [ [

5 | Lowas, sive | o) la 00 0 e [0 ool [ 20 ] O O

[ 4 |[HOLLINGWORTH, Rob || oo ls s ls [ ][ ][ [ s]] 1o ] ool [1o] [] []

s | ook, cain | foflo 0 1 0 1 2o [leol[ a0 | O O

6 | ChaPUAN,pete | [ lo o[ L [ 1L 0 3] o0 oo [0 O [

7| wison, Guy | faflo o fol L 1 I J[all 2 |loo[ 20| [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |[BURTON, B C PARRY . GAGEN,D . EVITTS,P F/Exc 662 | 20 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [GIBSON, I | |ARMITAGE, K . WILSON, G | CHAPMAN,P \ 668 | 50 | 10 | 70 50 | |
3 |WOFFINDEN, R | [Buck A  HOLLINGWORTH,R | COOK,C \ 648 [ 50 | 10 | 120 60 | |
4 |GIBSON, I | RICHARDSON,D | LOMAS,S | WILSON, G \ 670 [ 50 10 | 170 7.0 | \
| 5 |GAGEN, D | |BURTON,B | WOFFINDEN, R \ BUCK, A \ 652 [ 10 50 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [PARR,J | EVITTS,P \ LOMAS, S | CHAPMAN,P \ 656 [ 50 10 | 230 130 | \
| 7 [GIBSON, 1 | [RICHARDSON,D | HOLLINGWORTH,R | COOK, C \ 658 [ 50 10 | 280 140 | \
| 8 [GIBSON, I | [GAGEN,D | ARMITAGE K \ BURTON, B \ 654 [ 40 20 | 320 160 | \
| 9 |WOFFINDEN, R | |BURTON,B \ BUCK, A | CHAPMAN,P \ 650 [ 40 20 | 360 180 | \
10 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | PARR,J | WILSON, G | GIBSON, I \ 660 [ 20 40 | 380 220 | \
11 [BURTON, B | RICHARDSON,D |  ARMITAGE, K | GAGEN,D \ 658 | 30 | 30 | 410 250 | ]
|12 |HOLLINGWORTH,R | PARR,J . BUCK A  WILSON, G \ 658 | 30 | 30 | 440 280 | |
13 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | RICHARDSON,D |  WOFFINDEN, R | GAGEN,D \ 659 | 30 30 470 310 | |
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

BOSTON | 570 | 210 \WEYMOUTH DATE: 29/04/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | (GAGEN, David | | [] L I JL 0 J[e ] 120 | 7]

2 | MALLETT, Dennis | [a]la (s [al [ 10 [ J[4][ e |lool[20] g [

| 3| [BURTON, Bill | | LR [ 0 [ J[a]] 7o |20 [90 | ] []

4| [crmpan, peter | [z 2] 0 0 e[ s a0 [mo] [ ]

s | HoLmewoRTH R | | =] (sl 0 0 0 e[ w0 10 [me] [} []

6 | wison, auy | Tafla ol 00 0 1 I el ool [ 70 ] [ 3

7 | ouwortwane | | ] L0 I s [ae (1000 ] [ ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| jeaRNEY.ian Ceuesst o1 o [l [ J[a ][ 2 o020 | [0 [J

2 | SeMuONDS, ke | | Ca o lim (a0 0 [ I a2 J[oo [ 20 O] [J

5| waTHER, Rob | (a0 o fol [ 1 I J[a]l e [leo][10] 0 O

4 | ATV, Ghis | [o (s o[ 0 I 0 0 I3 ][ a0 |[eo [0 O [

s | HoprREYS Gordon || [a )iz fafa) 0 e se (e | O O

6 | BiLes, Davi | [2)0x 2 (a0l | [ s e |[oo [0 ]| O [J

7| HowpHREYS,an | fo i Rl 1 L 1 I J[a]l oo [loo[ a0 | [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |MALLETT, D | [GAGEN,D | SEMMONDS, M . BARNEY,| \ 648 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [wiLson, 6 | [BILES,D  DUNWORTH,W | HUMPHREYS, | \ 640 | 40 | 20 | 90 30 | |
3 ‘HOLLINGWORTH,R | [cHAPMAN, P . HUMPHREYS,G |  MARTN,C \ 642 [ 50 | 10 | 140 40 | |
4 |WILSON, G | |BURTON,B | MATHER.R | HUMPHREYS, | EF | 634 | 50 10 | 190 50 | \
| 5 [cHAPMAN, P | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | BARNEY, | | SEMMONDS, M \ 636 [ 50 10 | 240 60 | \
| 6 [MALLETT, D | [GAGEN,D \ BILES, D \ MATHER, R \ 646 [ 50 10 | 290 7.0 | \
| 7 [MARTIN, C | HUMPHREYS, G | WILSON, G \ BURTON, B EF | 652 | 10 | 50 | 300 120 | \
| 8 |[MALLETT, D | BILES,D \ DUNWORTH, W \ HUMPHREYS, | EF | 640 | 40 | 20 | 340 140 [SEMMONDS, M | M
| 9 [BILES, D | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | CHAPMAN, P \ MATHER, R \ 638 [ 30 30 | 370 170 | \
10 [MALLETT, D | [GAGEN,D \ HUMPHREYS, G \ MARTIN, C \ 640 [ 50 10 | 420 180 | \
11 [BURTON, B | [DUNWORTH,W |  SEMMONDS,M . BARNEY,! \ 646 | 50 | 10 | 470 190 | ]
12 [GAGEN, D | [CHAPMAN,P  HUMPHREYS, G . MATHER R \ 630 | 50 | 10 | 520 200 | |
13 |HOLLINGWORTH,R | |BURTON, B | BARNEY,I . BILES,D \ 632 | 50 10 570 210 | |
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VENUE  |WATERED RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

HACKNEY | 460 | 320 |[BOSTON DATE: 04/05/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | THOMAS, Barry | | N ca L e [ e oo [ 100 | ] [

2 | TEAGER, Kevi | T2 )iz [a (2] [ [ [ 1l al[ s |[30][120] ]

|3 | [BANKS, Trevor | | L2 (20 N T - YN O R o B o

|4 | [BOSLEY, Paul | | (2] T T N X RN XCH O o Y O

|5 | [GALVIN, Andy | | Lo ce L e ro ({10 [ 80 ][]

| 6 | TERRY, Mark | | Ll [rflo [ J0 0 0L L L3l s0 [loo][ 30 | ] [

| 7| \WHITTAKER, Paul | | Lo floffo [ 00 10 0 0 3 ][ 1w oo [10 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| cacen, Davi | [afia fzfol L 1 I a4 lool[ a0 | O O

2 | auRToN, aiy | | Pex ] [o w00 0 I e[ (w20 O O

5 | WALLETT, e | [a)la o fex] [ 10 [ (a4 |loo][ a0 | O [0

|4 | HOLINGWORTH Rab | | (2 (z 2 (o la ][ L [ I[s][ e |[10 [0 O [

s | [CoOK,Coln | [afla (e ()2 | | J[s ] we|lw[uo] 0 O

6 | ChaPUAN,pete | [ fo I 0 0 0 00 W2 ][ 20 |[eo [20 | O [

7] wison, cuy | Lo fla lz [ 1 0 1 I 2]l a0 |loo][ 20| O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [THOMAS, B | [TEAGER K . GAGEN,D  BURTON,B F/Exc 630 | 50 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [TERRY, M | [CHAPMAN, P | WHITTAKER, P  WILSON, G \ 653 | 40 | 20 | 90 30 | |
3 |cook, ¢ | |BosLEY, P | HOLLINGWORTH,R | GALVIN,A \ 645 [ 20 | 40 [ 110 70 | |
4 [MALLETT, D | BANKS,T | WILSON, G | TERRY,M \ 647 [ 20 40 | 130 110 | \
| 5 [GALVIN, A | |BOSLEY,P | GAGEN,D \ BURTON, B \ 650 [ 50 10 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [THOMAS, B | [TEAGER K \ MALLETT, D | CHAPMAN,P \ 646 [ 50 10 | 230 130 | \
| 7 |cook, ¢ | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | BANKS, T | TERRY,M \ 657 [ 10 50 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [TEAGER, K | WILSON, G | COOK,C | WHITTAKER, P \ 642 [ 30 30 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [GALVIN, A | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | BOSLEY, P \ MALLETT, D \ 646 [ 40 20 | 310 230 | \
10 [THOMAS, B | [TEAGER K | COOK,C \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 641 [ 50 10 | 360 240 | \
11 [BANKS, T | [GAGEN,D  BURTON,B  WHITTAKER, P \ 652 | 30 | 30 | 300 270 | ]
12 [BOSLEY, P | [cook, ¢  THOMAS, B | MALLETT, D F/Exc 641 | 40 20 | 430 290 | |
13 |HOLLINGWORTH,R | BANKS, T | GALVIN,A | GAGEN,D \ 650 | 30 30 460 320 | |
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BOSTON | 510 | 27.0 | ARENAESSEX DATE: 06/05/1984

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 ||eAGEN, David || lafla o [aflz [L [ [[s [100[[20][ 0] ] []
| 2 [[Lomas, seve | R ot e [ ee [loof [ oo ] ]
| 3 | (COOK, Colin || L la il fla 0 00 [0 0L Jle ][ e0 [[20][ 80 | [] []
| 4 | BURTON, Bill || lz e fr [0 0L s i s0 [0/ [ 60 | ] ]
| 5 | HOLLINGWORTH, Rob || N T N N T T N R I O O
| 6 | CcHaPMAN, Peter || IENREREN \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_oll_l O O
| 7 |/ wiLson, Guy || T T T 0 A CX O X BT s B
| 8 | DUNWORTH, Wayne | | Lol JL ] EEEEE-- 1 [

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | & [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 |[sAGE, Alan || N Lo fiz |0 J[ I Jls [ s0 [[oo [e0 | [] []
| 2 | [GOODWIN, Martin || Lo dlofl L 1 00 L L2 ][ oo [foof[ 00 [] []
| 3 | |HUMPHREYS, Bob || =N a0 s [l so Jloof[eo | [] []
| 4 | [BARRETT, Bil || o] fo fl L L L el o Jleol[s0 [ [] [
| 5 | JOHNS, Peter || L T R YOO YO I N
| 6 | [SMART, David || 2] feflo 0 L s e0 (20 80 [] []
| 7 | LUCKHURST, Jeremy | | Lo Jfodf JL I J0 0 JL [ 2] O

HEAT DETAILS

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:

| 1 |GAGEN, D | SAGE,A \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | GOODWIN, M \ 640 [ 40 20 | 40 | 20 | \
| 2 |WILSON, G | SMART,D | CHAPMAN,P \ LUCKHURST, Je \ 642 [ 40 20 | 80 40 | \
| 3 |[HOLLINGWORTH,R |  BURTON, B  JOHNS,P \ BARRETT, B \ 644 [ 50 10 | 130 50 | \
| 4 [CHAPMAN, P | [cooK,C \ HUMPHREYS, B \ LUCKHURST, Je \ 638 [ 50 10 | 180 60 | \
| 5 [BURTON, B | SAGE,A \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | GOODWIN, M \ 632 [ 40 20 | 220 80 | \
| 6 [HUMPHREYS, B | [GAGEN,D . SMART,D \ DUNWORTH, W \ 648 [ 20 40 | 240 120 | \
| 7 [cHAPMAN, P | BARRETT,B . COOK,C  JOHNS,P \ 632 [ 40 20 | 280 140 | |
8 ISAGE,A | SMART,D  WILSON, G | GAGEN,D \ 638 | 10 | 50 | 200 190 | |
9 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  [HUMPHREYS,B |  SMART,D . BURTON,B EF | 642 | 30 30 | 320 220 ]
10 [GAGEN, D | [CHAPMAN, P . BARRETT,B ~ JOHNS,P \ 632 | 50 | 10 | 370 230 | |
11 [WILSON, G | cooK,C | HUMPHREYS,B | SAGE A \ 648 | 50 10 420 240 | |
12 |WILSON, G | [GAGEN,D \ HUMPHREYS, B | SMART,D \ 646 [ 50 10 | 470 250 | |
13 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | SAGE, A | COOK,C \ BARRETT, B \ 640 [ 40 20 | 510 270 | \
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE |

1 | GAGEN, David

MILTON KEYNES | 550 || 230 |[BOSTON DATE: 08/05/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
‘COMMENTS: | MALLETT INJURED \
HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 || WHITE, Keith || N ba b L L e [ no [foo [ 110 ]
| 2 |[PAYNE, Steve || Pl fla Pl dl J0 0 L Jla [ 70 [[20][ s0 |
| 3 | [SMART, Kevin || Ll dla il el J0 L L Jla [ 70 [[20][ 80 |
| 4 | [BLACKBURN, David || Laflefz (2] [ [0 [ ][ 4a][ e [[30 [120]
| 5 | (CLARKE, Paul || Lz dle fla L2l [0 [0 J[ L a ][ w00 |[20]]120]
| 6 ||DEATH, Nigel || IENRENIEN \_H_H_H_H_HLHLIMILI
| 7 | FRAMINGHAW, Peter | | L ETN N L R
AWAY TEAM
Mo  RDER & (R | P1s | BP TPTS

ladloflz lofls el [ [l6 ] 70 00 [ 70

DDDDDDDDE DDDDDDD
DDDDDDDD@ OOR OO0

| |
| 2 | LOMAS, Steve - RR N O O O A | 00 [ 00 |
|3 | [COOK, Colin | | lolls ls [1]lo 2 [ [ [[e]] s0o |00 [ 80|
| 4 | [MALLETT, Dennis . DNR o e [ oo [ oo [ o0 |
| 5 | HOLLINGWORTH, Rob | | Lol iz fofl2 o[ [ [[e]] 60 [[00 [ 60 |
| 6 | CHAPMAN, Peter | | loflo o [ L 0 0 L [l3 ] o0 |00 [ 00 |
| 7 | \WILSON, Guy | | L2 fo ool J0 0 [ J[4]] 20 [[oo]] 20 |
| 8 | DUNWORTH, Wayne | | L O T T X M O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 |WHITE, K | PAYNES | GAGEN,D | COOK,C \ 610 [ 50 10 | 50 10 | \
| 2 [FRAMINGHAM,P | WILSON, G \ DE'ATH, N | CHAPMAN,P \ 625 [ 40 20 | 90 30 | \
| 3 [BLACKBURN, D | [CLARKE,P \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | CHAPMAN, P \ 620 [ 50 10 | 140 | 40 | \
| 4 |cook, ¢ | |DEATH,N | SMARTK | WILSON, G \ 623 [ 30 30 170 70 | \
5 |CLARKE, P | |BLACKBURN, D | HOLLINGWORTH,R |  GAGEN,D \ 619 [ 50 10 | 220 | 80 | ]
T|COOK,C | WHITE K \ PAYNE, S \ CHAPMAN, P \ 620 [ 30 30 | 250 110 | |
7 |DEATH, N | HOLLINGWORTH,R | SMART, K | WILSON,G \ 615 | 40 20 | 290 130 | |
| 8 [PAYNE,S | [GAGEN,D \ FRAMINGHAM, P | HOLLINGWORTH, R | 618 | 40 20 | 330 150 | |
9 [CLARKE, P | |BLACKBURN, D . COOK,C | GAGEN,D \ 621 | 50 | 10 380 160 | |
10 [WHITE, K | HOLLINGWORTH,R |  PAYNE,S .~ COOK,C \ 618 | 40 | 20 | 420 180 | ]
11 [GAGEN, D | SMART K \ FRAMINGHAM, P | DUNWORTH, W \ 618 [ 30 30 | 450 210 | \
12 |WHITE, K | |BLACKBURN, D .~ COOK,C \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 622 [ 50 10 | 500 220 | \
13 [SMART, K | [CLARKE,P | GAGEN,D | WILSON, G \ 624 [ 50 10 | 550 230 | \
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VENUE | |PURFLEET ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

ARENA ESSEX | 370 || 410 |[BOSTON DATE: 10/05/1984
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

| 1 | [SAGE, Alan | | LEx | o s 20 200 [ a0 | ] O

2 | (000w, Marin | [a im0 fall 0 I a0 lool[ a0 | ] [

|3 | HUMPHREYS, Bob | | L flo e f2 ] 0 0 [ J[a]] eo |00 [60 | [} []

| 4| JOHNS, Peter | | (1] (2 N O O 7T X RO XCH O o Y O

|5 | [BARRETT, Bl | | 3] (RO L e e0 (oo 90 | ][]

6 | ‘swarr, Davi | fafla fz [alia i | I I[s][ s |loo[ 80| ]

7| RS, ey | ] 0 0
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| cacen, Davi | l2]lo (a2 x| | |[s ]| s |20 0] [

2 | Lowas,seve CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

5 | (CoOK,Coln | [a ) le (e (a0l | I J[s ][ 4 |loo][ a0 | [ O

4 | BuRTN, sily | (2% =z [ola] L [ |[s][ s |[10 [0 O [

s | HowmewoRTHRoD | | fofla 2z [ala /[ | J[ I[s ] ueloo][mo] [ [J

| 6 | CHAPMAN, Peter | | T R 0 A O X O A e A

| 7 | \WILSON, Guy | | L2zl [0 00 00 L I3[ e0 [[20][ 70 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |cook, c | [GAGEN,D  GOODWIN, M | SAGEA F/Exc 625 | 10 50 10 50 | |
| 2 [SMART, D | \WILSON, G | CHAPMAN,P ~ LUCKHURST, Je \ 620 | 30 | 30 | 40 80 | |
3 ‘BARRETT,B | |BURTON,B ~ JOHNS,P  HOLLINGWORTH,R | 610 | 40 [ 20 | 80 100 | |
4 [HUMPHREYS, B | WILSON, G .~ SMART,D | COOK,C (F | 616 | 40 20 120 120 | \
| 5 [BARRETT, B | JOHNs,P \ BURTON, B | GAGEN,D \ 616 [ 50 10 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [CHAPMAN, P | SMART,D | SAGE,A . COOK,C (Exc | 619 | 30 30 200 160 [GOODWIN, M \
| 7 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | BURTON, B . SMART,D \ HUMPHREYS, B \ 617 [ 10 50 | 210 210 | \
| 8 [GAGEN, D | WILSON, G \ LUCKHURST, Je . GOODWIN, M \ 619 [ 10 50 | 220 260 | \
| 9 [BARRETT, B | [JOHNs, P | COOK,C | CHAPMAN,P \ 616 [ 50 10 | 270 270 | \
10 |GOODWIN, M | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | SMART,D \ BURTON, B \ 613 [ 40 20 | 310 290 | \
11 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  GAGEN,D | HUMPHREYS,B |  LUCKHURST,Je | 616 | 10 | 50 | 320 340 | ]
|12 |HOLLINGWORTH,R | JOHNS, P | SAGE A . COOK,C \ 617 | 30 | 30 | 350 370 | |
13 [BURTON, B | HUMPHREYS,B  GAGEN,D | BARRETT,B (Ret | 617 | 20 40 | 370 410 | |
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD ' |COMPETITION = ANGLIAN TROPHY 2nd LEG

BOSTON | 400 | 370 PETERBOROUGH DATE: 12/05/1984

RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE | | 80.0 | 75.0

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | [GAGEN, David ST T S N N N A N EECRE N
| 2 | [CHAPMAN, Peter || IENRENIEN I—H—H—H—H—H—\-WI—\ O
3 ||cook, Colin | | = 0 A i X O oy R O
|4 | [BURTON, Bill | | Lafls o] -EEEEQ O O
| 5| [HOLLINGWORTH, Rob | | T 0 T N N A B2 O
| 6 | wiLson, Guy | | Lells s flafis 0 1 ([ s ][ 100 M wo | ] [
| 7| IDUNWORTH, Wayne | | L2l e [0 0 00 0 3] s0 [fw [ 40 | ] [

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 ||AUEN, Dave conwReo o [ er (0 [0 0 0 [ 2 [ oo [foo [ o0 [ [] []
| 2 | [FISHER, Andy || lz2 e s fsfis 0 [ s [ 120 Joo [0 [] []
|3 | SPINKS, Mike | | lofls la fofl 0 10 [ J[ 4] s0 [[oo][ 60 [ [] []
| 4 | BARNEY, fan || Lz flz 2l 0 0 0L [ 4] 80 [[wo] [ e [ [] []
| 5 | [HINES, Mick | | lofle e L 0 0 0 0 [ls ]l 1o [fwl 20 [ [ [
| 6 | COTTON, Neil || Ll izl i 00 0 [l s | 0 |20 [ mo| [] []
|7 | [RIVETT, Alan | | L R D RO OO O I A

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |GAGEN, D | [FISHER, A | CHAPMAN,P | ALLEN,D \ 624 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [coTTON, N | |DUNWORTH, W . WILSON, G | F RIVETT,A T | 20 30 | 60 50 | |
3 ‘HOLLINGWORTH,R | [BARNEY, |  BURTON,B  HINES,M \ 638 | 40 | 20 [ 100 70 | |
4 |WILSON, G | [cook,C . RIVETT,A | SPINKS, M \ 640 [ 50 10 | 150 80 | \
| 5 |[BURTON, B | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | FISHER, A | ALLEN,D EF | 630 | 50 | 10 | 200 90 | \
| 6 [SPINKS, M | CHAPMAN, P  COTTON,N | GAGEN,D F/Exc| 632 | 20 | 40 | 220 | 130 | \
| 7 |WILSON, G | BARNEY, | \ HINES, M .~ COOK,C EF | 640 | 30 30 250 160 | \
| 8 [FISHER, A | [CHAPMAN, P \ DUNWORTH, W \ RIVETT, A F | 630 | 30 30 280 190 | \
| 9 [SPINKS, M | [COTTON,N \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | BURTON, B \ 634 [ 10 50 | 290 240 | \
10 [CHAPMAN, P | BARNEY, | | WILSON, G \ HINES, M (Ret | 630 | 40 | 20 | 330 260 | \
11 [FISHER, A | [cOTTON,N . CooK,C . DUNWORTH,W  |FExc| 640 | 10 | 50 340 310 | ]
12 [WILSON, G | BURTON,B  COTTON,N | SPINKS,M \ 636 | 50 | 10 | 390 320 | |
13 [FISHER, A | BARNEYI ~ cook,c | HOLLINGWORTH,R | 640 | 10 50 400 370 | |
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VENUE ’RYE HOUSE STADIUM ‘ ICOMPETITION ‘LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE . 00 | 00 |[BOSTON DATE: 20/05/1984
RESULT: RAINED OFF /AGREGATE SCORE
COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

HEAT DETAILS

VENUE NEW HAMMOND RD ‘ ’COMPETITION ‘LEAGUE

BOSTON | 0.0 - 00 RYE HOUSE DATE:

‘AGREGATE SCORE

27/05/1984

RESULT: RAINED OFF
COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

HEAT DETAILS

VENUE ’RYE HOUSE STADIUM ‘ COMPETITION ‘LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 0.0 .00 'BOSTON DATE:

‘AGREGATE SCORE

28/05/1984
RESULT: RAINED OFF

COMMENTS: \
HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE  |RADIPOL LANE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

WEYMOUTH | 460 | 320 |[BOSTON DATE: 29/05/1984

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | [ROSSITER, Alun || N 2 [l L L L [ uo [ lro] [ 120 | ]
| 2 |[PRICE, Kevin || |ENRENIEN I—H—H—H—H—H—\-M—OH—\ O O
| 3 | BiLES, David || e dlaffa fleefl 00 [0 J0 Jla ][ e0 [[ro][ 70 | ] []
| 4 | [YEATES, Marin || tafle fe fa 1 [L L[4[ 120 oo [ 120 ] O
| 5 | [BARKER John || L laffa e 00 0 0L JLe ][ 70 [[10][ 80 | [] []
| 6 | |HUMPHREYS, Ian || Ll o] LH_H_H_H_HLHLIM_OHLI O O
| 7 ||coLEs, ichael | | foflo L1 0 L 2 [ eo [Tool[ 00 | ][]

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 ||cook, Colin || leflz s [miz ol [ [s [00 |20 [ w0 [] []
| 2 ||eAGEN, David | R e e e e [ ee oo [ e [ [ []
| 3 |[BURTON, Bill || IrJIR T2 [2 s Rl [ [e [ 70 [foo/[ 70 [] []
[ 4 | [HOLLINGWORTH, Rob | | Leflodfz ol JL JL T J[4a ][ a0 J[zo][ 40 | [] [J
| 5 | /wiLsoN, Guy || el L e i ee [leo oo P[] [
[ 6 | cHaPMAN, Peter | | L Jlrife Plo o i JL J[ J[ s [[ a0 [[oo][ 40 | [] [J
| 7 | MALLETT, Dennis | | Gtz fls 2 [ 0 [4a[ s (2090 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other

1 |ROSSITER, A | [cook, ¢  PRICE,K  WILSON, G FExc 702 | 40 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [cHAPMAN, P | [MALLETT,D | HUMPHREYS, | | COLES,M \ 696 | 10 | 50 | 50 70 | |
3 ‘YEATES,M | BARKER,) | HOLLINGWORTH,R | CHAPMAN, P | F 693 [ 50 10 | 100 80 | |
4 [MALLETT, D | BILES,D . HUMPHREYS, | . BURTON,B (Ret | 69.7 | 30 30 130 110 | \
| 5 |YEATES, M | [cooK, C \ BARKER, J \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 682 [ 40 20 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [ROSSITER, A | PRICE K | CHAPMAN,P \ BURTON, B (Ret | 694 | 50 | 10 | 220 140 | \
| 7 |cook, ¢ | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | BILES, D \ HUMPHREYS, | \ 695 [ 10 50 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [PRICE, K | MALLETT,D \ HUMPHREYS, | | COOK,C \ 698 [ 40 20 | 270 210 | \
| 9 |YEATES, M | |BURTON,B \ BARKER, J | CHAPMAN,P \ 694 [ 40 | 20 | 310 | 230 | \
10 [ROSSITER, A | |BURTON,B \ PRICE, K \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 687 [ 40 20 | 350 250 | \
11 [BURTON, B | [cook,c . BILES,D | COLES,M \ 697 | 10 | 50 | 360 300 | ]
12 |YEATES, M | ROSSITER, A | MALLETT, D  BURTON,B \ 688 | 50 | 10 | 410 310 | |
13 |[BARKER, J | BILES,D ~ cook,c | CHAPMAN,P \ 691 | 50 10 | 460 320 | |
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

'STOKE | 470 | 310 |[BOSTON DATE: 02/06/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

"1 | lowen,Tom | 5] a0 0 e [me oo (o] [} []

| 2 | [THORP, Paul | | IR mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-mlﬁ O 0O

| 3 | [CRABTREE, Nigel | | L fls s 2] [ 0 [ 4] w0 oo [10] ] []

| 4 | STEAD, lan | | Ls e ifs fofl 00 0 [ e[ 7o (ool [ 70| ] ]

| 5 | [PULLEN, Ashley | | Lz ls o [ 0 0 [ [ 4] o |20 [80 | [ []

| 6 | [BURDFIELD, Jim | | s llom] uuuuu@wM@ O

| 7| JONES, Graham (1) | | Lol s [ofl = [ [ J[4] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| leurron, sy | loflz 2z (2] v [al | |6 wo]lw [no| D [

2 | 00K, Coln | | falfollz [l [ [ I s [ s |[w [ s [ [J

& | HOLINGWORTH Rb | | [a)lz [allz) 2 | J[ s w0 |loo[0] [ [J

4 | (GAGEN, Dad T e L B [ L L N R A I AT AR T

| 5 |[BLACKBURN, David | flouest  [[o [ [o [[o [ [ L [ [ J[ 3] oo |[oo][ 00 | [] T[]

6 | ChaPUAN,pete | [ To o [0 0 0 00 s ][ 10 |1 [20 ] O O

7| WALLETT, Dems | P2 lw v (el 0 I (a4 se (a0l e0 | [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |OWEN, To | [THORP,P . COOK,C  BURTON,B \ 643 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [BURDFIELD, 3 | [MALLETT,D | CHAPMAN,P  JONES,G \ 664 | 30 | 30 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘STEAD,I | PULLEN, A | HOLLINGWORTH,R |  BLACKBURN,D | 654 | 50 | 10 | 130 50 | |
4 |CRABTREE, N | HOLLINGWORTH,R | MALLETT, D  BURDFIELD,J \ 653 [ 30 30 | 160 80 | \
| 5 [PULLEN, A | |BURTON,B | STEAD, | | COOK,C \ 654 [ 40 20 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  'OWEN, To | THORP,P | CHAPMAN,P \ 650 [ 30 30 | 230 130 | \
| 7 |CRABTREE, N | |BURTON,B  JONES, G \ BLACKBURN, D \ 648 | 40 20 | 270 150 |BURDFIELD,J | M
| 8 [JONES, G | [cooK,C \ MALLETT, D | THORP,P \ 661 [ 30 30 | 300 180 | \
| 9 [STEAD, I | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | MALLETT, D \ PULLEN, A \ 650 [ 30 30 | 330 210 | \
10 |OWEN, To | [THORP,P | COOK,C \ BLACKBURN, D \ 647 [ 50 10 | 380 220 | \
11 [CRABTREE, N | |BURTON,B . CooK,C . JONES,G \ 664 | 30 | 30 | 410 250 | ]
12 [OWEN, To | HOLLINGWORTH,R |  BURTON,B  STEAD/I \ 650 | 30 | 30 | 440 280 | |
13 |[BURTON, B | [CRABTREE,N | PULLEN,A | CHAPMAN,P \ 648 | 30 30 470 310 | |

Page 19

30/08/2012




VENUE = |WEST ROW

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILDENHALL | 390 | 390 |[BOSTON DATE: 03/06/1984
RESULT: - DRAW ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| faALowin, Car | [N a0 e ae ool [0 | ]

2 | JACKSON, Davi | | [ fs o [a1 [ [ I a1l 7 |[w0 8 ] [

|3 | HENRY, Robert | | Ll o 2] 0 0 [ J[a]] 8o |00 [80 [} []

|4 | [BLACKBIRD, Carl | | Lesllsfla i foll [0 [ [ [[al[ 70 [Joo [70 | ] [

|5 | BALES, Ray | | 0 O N 0 O T O o R

| 6 | PARISH, Rob | | ls o 1 uuuuuugﬁu O

| 7| HILL, Wally | | | x| L L Jla ][ a0 10 [ 50 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| leurron, sy | [afla (e 2]z o] | e[ |la0][s0] O O

2 | 00K, Coln | | Tollalfo [=) [ [ I 4 [ s |[w 4w O O

s | HowewoRTH R | | (o) lz (a2 a (v [ 6] w20 [10] [ [J

4| Lowas, Sive CRR L0 00 I e oo Jee [0 | [J [

s | wison, auy | fo iz [ 0 00 0 1 I 220 leo][20 ] O O

6 | ChaPUAN,pete | follo 10 0 1 10 0 2]l o0 |[eo [0 | O [

7| WALLETT, Dems | fa0l2 allaliola [ el w00 [w0] [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[BURTON, B . BALDWIN,C | JACKSON, D . COOK,C \ 559 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [PARISH,R . HLLw | MALLETT,D | CHAPMAN,P \ 557 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘BLACKBIRD,C | [BALES,R  BURTON,B  WILSON, G \ 554 [ 50 | 10 [ 130 50 | |
4 [HENRY,R | [MALLETT,D | HOLLINGWORTH,R | PARISH,R \ 551 [ 30 30 | 160 80 | \
| 5 [BLACKBIRD, C | [cooK, C \ BURTON, B \ BALES, R CF | 30 30 190 110 | \
| 6 JACKSON, D | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | BALDWIN, C | CHAPMAN,P \ 546 [ 40 20 | 230 | 130 | \
| 7 [MALLETT, D | HENRY,R \ PARISH, R .~ COOK,C \ 547 [ 30 30 | 260 160 | \
| 8 |[MALLETT, D | HILLw | COOK,C | JACKSON, D \ 548 [ 20 40 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | BURTON, B \ BLACKBIRD, C | EF PARISH, R \ 551 [ 10 | 50 | 290 | 250 | \
10 [JACKSON, D | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | BALDWIN, C \ MALLETT, D \ 549 [ 40 | 20 | 330 270 | \
11 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  BURTON, B | HENRY,R . PARISH,R \ 557 | 10 | 50 | 340 320 [HILL W | T
12 [BALDWIN, C | \WILSON, G  HOLLINGWORTH,R | BLACKBIRD, C \ 551 | 30 | 30 370 350 | |
13 |[BURTON, B | HENRY,R | MALLETT,D O HILLW FExc 553 | 20 40 | 390 390 | |
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BOSTON | 400 | 360  CANTERBURY DATE: 10/06/1984

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 ||cook, Colin || N Lol T JE I JEe I e J[oof[ e | 7 [
| 2 |[BURTON, Billy || e lloflo] I—H—H—H—H—HT\WHT\ O O
| 3 | HOLLINGWORTH, Rob || 0 N N N N I O O
| 4 | [Lowmas, steve || IERR N -EEEE- O O
| 5 | WILSON, Guy || ledle ffe il (0 [0 0L Jle ][ e [[20][ 10 ] []
| 6 | CcHaPMAN, Peter || L] loflo] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l O O
| 7 | IMALLETT, Dennis | | IEN a0 L L [ e[ 120 [oo [ 120] O

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | [KENNETT, Bamey || loflex e a0 L L e[ 20 [loo[ 20 | [] []
| 2 |MULLETT, David || L2 dlzffoflol 00 1 [ [l a][ a0 [[oo][ a0  [] []
| 3 | |LUCKHURST, Jamie || lz etz fa [0 L[4[ so [0/ e0 | [] []
[ 4 ] mLBURY, Rob | | Lo flafz ol JL JL J[ J[4al[ s [[oo][s0 ][] []
| 5 | MOGRIDGE, Alan || lafle el [0 L[4[ so [f30/[ w0 [] []
[ 6 | [BRICE, Kevin | | Lz flafo [ 00 J0 0 J0 I s [ se [loof[s0 | [T []
| 7 | FINES, Andy | | lexfla e [0 0 [0 L [ s [ 40 [foo/[ 40 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |cook, c MULLETT, D BURTON, B | KENNETT,B FRem 626 | 40 20 | 40 20 |
| 2 [MALLETT, D BRICE, K CHAPMAN, P | F FINES,A FlExc | |30 20 | 70 40 |
3 [MOGRIDGE, A LOMAS, § WILSON, G  TILBURY,R FRem 620 | 30 30 | 100 70 |

{

| | | |

| | | |

| | | |

4 [FINES, A | LUCKHURST,Ja | HOLLINGWORTH,R = CHAPMAN,P \ 620 [ 10 50 | 110 120 | \

| 5 |WILSON, G | MULLETT, D \ KENNETT, B F/Exc LOMAS, S \ 622 [ 30 20 | 140 140 | \
| 6 [BRICE, K | [COoOK,C \ LUCKHURST, Ja \ BURTON, B \ 624 [ 20 40 | 160 180 | \
| 7 [TILBURY, R | |MOGRIDGE, A \ HOLLINGWORTH,R = CHAPMAN, P \ 630 [ 10 50 | 170 230 | \
| 8 |[MALLETT, D | LOMAS,S \ FINES, A \ MULLETT, D \ 628 [ 50 10 | 220 240 | \
| 9 |WILSON, G | LUCKHURST, Ja \ LOMAS, S \ BRICE, K \ 622 [ 40 20 | 260 260 | \
10 |cook, ¢ | [TILBURY,R \ MOGRIDGE, A \ BURTON, B \ 640 [ 30 30 | 290 290 | \

11 [MALLETT, D | HOLLINGWORTH,R | KENNETT,B . MULLETT,D \ 630 | 50 | 10 | 340 300 | ]

12 [LUCKHURST, Ja | |MOGRIDGE, A ~ COOK,C | LOMASS \ 634 | 10 | 50 | 350 350 | |

13 [MALLETT, D | WILsON, G | KENNETT,B . TILBURY,R \ 630 | 50 10 | 400 360 | |
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MIDDLESBROUGH | 430 | 350 |[BOSTON DATE: 28/06/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [SPINK, Mike | | lslisflo sl L [ [ [[al[ e [oo [90 | ] []

| 2 | [PUSEY, Geoff | | lz 2 2] 0 [ [ 4] 8o |20 [100 ] []

| 3 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | le s i 2 00 0 [ e 7o [0 [ 80 | ] ]

|4 | PRICE, Paul | | TN T 0 A YR O O R O

| 5 | [CRANG, Mark | | L)z flo [l 0 JL L Jlal[ s0 [[20/[ 70 | ] []

6 | ST, peter e | [allz 2 @uuuugwmw 0 0

| 7 | CARTER, Rob | | Lo fieffo [ 00 10 0 00 [[3 ][ 20 [[10 [30 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| urTon, eily | [a)la lex sz [al | [ |lw[m0] O O

2 | WALLETT, Derns | | Tollecilo [ 10 0 [ I a3l oo [0 O [I

& | HOLINGWORTH Rb | | [a)la [allalialz] | J[e] soe]loo][10] [ [J

4 | (GAGEN, Dad T e L B [ L L N R A I AT AR T

5 | Lowas, sieve | o) la 00 I e e ool [ 20 ] O O

6 | ook, coin | [2 01 (e (2] 1 (o [ |[s] e (1070 | [0 [J

7| ChaPuAN, peter | foflo l J0 1 L 1 I 2]l e [lool[ a0 | O O

& | wiLson, Guy | fo lo [ [ 1 [ 1 I I[2][ o0 |leo][ 0| [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 [SPINK, M | PUSEY,G \ BURTON, B \ MALLETT, D \ 658 [ 50 10 | 50 10 | \
| 2 [SMITH,P.E. | [cook,c | CARTERR | CHAPMAN,P \ 660 [ 40 20 | 90 30 | \
| 3 [PRICE, P | [CRANG,M \ LOMAS, S | WILSON, G \ 660 [ 50 10 | 140 40 | \
| 4 |[HOLLINGWORTH,R |  SMITH,P.E. | WILCOCK, § | CHAPMAN,P \ 658 [ 30 30 | 170 70 | \
5 [BURTON, B | [CRANG,M | COOK,C . PRICE,P \ 656 | 20 40 | 190 110 |[MALLETT,D | Exc
T|SP|NK,M | PUSEY,G \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | COOK, C F/Exc 656 | 50 @ 10 | 240 120 | |
7 |wiLcock, s | SMITH,P.E | LoMASS . BURTON,B FExc 654 | 50 10 | 200 130 | |
| 8 [BURTON, B | PUSEY,G | CARTER,R \ MALLETT, D \ 654 [ 30 30 | 320 160 | |
9 IHOLLINGWORTH,R | [cook, ¢  PRICE,P .~ CRANG,M \ 654 | 10 | 50 | 330 210 | |
10 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  PUSEY, G . CooK,C | SPINK, M \ 660 | 20 | 40 | 350 250 | ]
|11 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | BURTON, B | WILCOCK, $ | CARTER,R \ 664 [ 10 50 | 360 300 | \
12 [SPINK, M | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | SMITH,P.E. . COOK,C \ 656 [ 40 20 | 400 | 320 | \
13 [BURTON, B | WILCOCK, $ . CRANG,M | WILSON, G \ 660 [ 30 30 | 430 350 | \
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VENUE  |CRAIGHEAD PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

GLASGOW | 470 | 310 |[BOSTON DATE: 29/06/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

| 1 | LAWSON, Steve | | N cs L L e [ 120 |00 | 120 | H

| 2 | [CAFFREY, Colin | | RN Iﬁ!—\ﬁﬁmﬁ-WIﬁ O 0O

|3 | [COLLINS, Brian | | L s iis [s ] [ [ J[ [ 4]] 120 [[o00]][ 120] ]

| 4| [MCKINNA, Martin | | Leliexd]lz l 00 J0 00 00 [ a [ a0 [[10 [ 50 | ] 7

|5 | [REID, Andy | | Ls s flo [ofl 0 [ I 4l e0 [[oo][ 60 | [] []

| 6 | [BEATON, Jim | | L2 [ 1] uuuuu@wmw O

|7 | AYRES, Bary | | Lr i fo [0 00 0 I e [ (feol [ 10| ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| urTon, eily | I le lz (el 0 e |lz0[e0 | O O

| 2 | aceN, bav CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

& | HOLINGWORTH Rb | | Lo o e [r] 0 1 I a4l (w20 ] O O

4] witson, Guy | (a2 2 [l 0 0 s [ e |[eo [70] O [

5 | Lowas, sieve | [ o (r 0 00 0 0 I e[ (w20 ] O O

6 | ook, coin | [ w2 0l2]lal2 [ s w00 [20] [ [J

7| MALLETT, Dennis | faflz f2z folia [ | I I[s] s |loo][e0 | [J

6 | CHAPUAN,peter | fo 0 I 00 e oo [e0 | O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 [LAWSON, s | [CAFFREY,C | WILSON, G \ BURTON, B (Ret | 602 | 50 10 | 50 10 | \
| 2 |cook, ¢ | |BEATON,J \ MALLETT, D | AYRES,B F 620 | 20 40 | 70 50 | \
| 3 [REID, A | WILSON, G \ LOMAS, S \ McKINNA, M F 618 [ 30 30 100 80 | \
| 4 |cOLLINS, B | MALLETT,D \ BEATON, J \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 616 [ 40 20 | 140 100 | \
5 |REID, A | [MALLETT,D  BURTON,B | MCKINNA M xcUF 618 | 30 30 170 130 [COOK,C | M
T||_AWSON,S | [COOK,C | CAFFREY,C \ HOLLINGWORTH, R | 602 [ 40 20 | 210 150 | |
7 |coLLINS, B | WILSON,G | BEATON,J | LoMASS \ 614 | 40 20 | 250 170 | |
| 8 |CAFFREY, C | [COOK,C | AYRES,B \ MALLETT, D \ 604 | 40 20 | 290 190 | |
9 |cook, c | [MCKINNA, M  WILSON, G ~ REID,A \ 618 | 20 | 40 | 310 230 | |
10 [LAWSON, | [CAFFREY,C . WILSON, G | CHAPMAN,P \ 610 | 50 | 10 | 360 240 | ]
11 [COLLINS, B | |BURTON,B \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | AYRES,B \ 614 [ 30 30 | 390 270 | \
12 [LAWSON, S | MCcKINNA, M \ MALLETT, D \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 616 [ 50 10 | 440 280 [LOMAS,S T
13 [COLLINS, B | [cooK,C \ BURTON, B \ REID, A \ 622 [ 30 30 | 470 310 | \
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BOSTON | 410 | 370 |SCUNTHORPE DATE: 01/07/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [BURTON, Bill | | Ls 2o ol L [ [ [[al][s0 oo [50 ] ] []

| 2 | |GAGEN, David - RR o e ee Jleo [ 00 ) O]

| 3 | HOLLINGWORTH, Rob | | Lz flo a2 0 0 [ 4] s0 |10 [ 60 | ] []

|4 | \WILSON, Guy | | Lesfloffo [ 00 10 0 0 [[3 ][ 30 oo [30 ] ] [

| 5 | LOMAS, Steve | | Lzl s fof 00 0 [ J[af] 7o |10 [ 80 | ] []

6 | ook, cain | [allalz uuuuuugmw 0 0

| 7| [MALLETT, Dennis | | Lzl lo s [2 00 [0 [ [ [[al[ 70 [[10 [ 80 ] ] [

6 | cHAPAN, pee | L3 lo 0 00 L L I Iz a0 (fee (10 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

No. || RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | PARR, Julian | | L2 ] (T N BT O

| 2 | [GIBSON, lan | | Lo e flo [ J0 0 0L L 3 [ 20 Jleol [ 10 | [} [

| 3 | [BUCK, Andy | | | (T N T e T wo | [] [

| 4| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | Lol e [ 00 0 I [ a ] 40 [0 [ 50 | [] []

| 5 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | lolls e l20s [ [ [[s|[ e [[10 [100] [] []

| 6 | ARMITAGE, Kevin | | la e L 2 [ 20 Jleo [ 20 | [] [

| 7| [BURROWS, Mark | | Lo ftoff 0 00 0 L 00 2 [ [ ao (oo [0 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 [BURTON, B | PARRJ | CHAPMAN,P . GIBSON, I \ 620 [ 40 20 | 40 20 | \
| 2 |cook, ¢ | MALLETT,D | ARMITAGE, K \ BURROWS, M \ 620 [ 50 10 | 90 | 30 | \
| 3 |WILSON, G | LOMAS,S \ RICHARDSON,D | WOFFINDEN, R \ 618 [ 50 10 | 140 40 | \
4 |cook, ¢ | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | BUCK, A \ BURROWS, M \ 626 [ 50 10 | 190 50 | \
| 5 [PARR,J | LOMAS;S . GIBSON, I | WILSON, G \ 622 [ 20 40 | 210 | 90 | \
| 6 [BUCK, A | |BURTON,B | ARMITAGE K | CHAPMAN,P \ 616 [ 20 40 | 230 130 | \
| 7 |WOFFINDEN, R | [COOK,C \ RICHARDSON,D | HOLLINGWORTH, R | 624 [ 20 40 | 250 170 | |
8 IBUCK,A | [cook, ¢  PARRJ | MALLETT, D \ 626 | 20 | 40 | 270 210 | |
9 [LomAs, s | [BUCK A  WOFFINDEN, R . WILSON, G \ 622 | 30 | 30 | 300 240 | ]
10 [cook, C | |WOFFINDEN, R  RICHARDSON,D |  BURTON,B \ 628 | 30 | 30 330 270 | |
11 [MALLETT, D | PARRJ | HOLLINGWORTH,R | GIBSON, | \ 628 | 40 20 | 370 290 | |
12 |WOFFINDEN, R | |MALLETT,D \ BUCK, A \ BURTON, B \ 624 [ 20 40 | 390 330 | |
13 |PARR, J | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | RICHARDSON,D | LOMAS, S \ 632 [ 20 40 | 410 370 | \
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

EDINBURGH | 450 | 320 |[BOSTON DATE: 06/07/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| aereRey, e | Lo llo o (]l [ 0 1 Jlall 10 [w 2] [

2 | TROwWNSON, Dave R — - — ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm OO

|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | lslls 2 [s] s /[ [ [s] 10| 00 [140 [} []

|4 | LAMBERT, Roger | | L2z (s l2 | [ [[s[[no [20 [0 ] [

|5 | [PENDLEBURY, Craig | | R S 0 = R O A nEE

6 | (courThEY, Sean | [ERIEIES uuuuuugmg 0 0

| 7| IMcHALE, Paul | | N (2ol L [ s [0 (10 [110] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| leurron, sy | [o ) la o ex )iz [ 10 I s ][ ne |l e | O O

2 | wison,Guy | | [vfoll [ 0 0 Izl oo [0 O [

s | HowewoRTH R | | (o )la o falia | I J[s ] s0 |loo[ a0 | [J [J

4 | ook, coin | (2] (a e [w ] [ 0 0 &[0 |[20 [mo] O [J

s | lLowns, Sieve | [l o0 00 0 0 I a0 ool [ 20| O O

6 | MALLETT, Demnis | [2 002 Flla e 0 s so oo [s0 ] O [

7| (Crapan, petr | folo fa [ 10 0 1 I a1 loo][ 10 ] 0 O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |BEATON, B | MALLETT,D  BURTON,B | JEFFREY,Ph. \ 650 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [McHALE, P | [MALLETT,D  COURTNEY, S | CHAPMAN,P \ 666 | 40 | 20 | 70 50 | |
3 ‘PENDLEBURY,C | [LAMBERT,R | LoMASS . MALLETT,D (F 670 [ 50 10 | 120 60 | |
4 [BEATON, B | [COURTNEY, S | HOLLINGWORTH,R | CHAPMAN, P \ 659 [ 50 10 [ 170 7.0 | \
| 5 |[BURTON, B | LAMBERT,R \ MALLETT, D \ PENDLEBURY,C | F | | 20 40 | 190 110 |WILSON,G T
| 6 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  [COOK, C  COURTNEY, S - JEFFREY, Ph. \ 676 [ 10 50 | 200 160 | \
| 7 |cook, ¢ | |BEATON,B \ LOMAS, S  COURTNEY, S \ 660 [ 20 40 | 220 200 | \
| 8 [McHALE, P | LAMBERT,R | CHAPMAN,P | WILSON, G \ 670 [ 50 10 | 270 210 | \
| 9 |LAMBERT, R | [PENDLEBURY,C | BURTON, B \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 672 [ 50 10 | 320 220 | \
10 |cook, ¢ | |McHALE, P \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | JEFFREY, Ph. \ 662 [ 20 40 | 340 260 | \
11 [BEATON, B | [McHALE, P  BURTON,B |Exc MALLETT, D Exc | 670 | 50 00 | 390 260 | ]
12 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  LAMBERT,R | JEFFREY, Ph. | LOMASS \ 667 | 30 | 30 420 290 | |
13 |[BEATON, B | |BURTON,B ~ cook,c | MCHALE, P \ | 650 | 30 30 | 450 320 [PENDLEBURY,C  |Exc
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VENUE | BERRINGTON LOUGH

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BERWICK | 490 | 200 |[BOSTON DATE: 07/07/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | CRiBB, Bruce | | N sl L L e [ 120 oo | 120 | ]

| 2 | [KYNMAN, Phi | | lz ][l 2] mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-mlﬁ O 0O

| 3 | |McDERMOTT, Steve | | L s iis [s ] [ [ J[ [ 4]] 120 [[o00]][ 120] ]

| 4| [MCKINNA, Charlie | | Lolla o[l [0 [ [ [[a][ a0 [[10 [ 50 ] ] [

|5 | [MeMILLAN, Jim | | Ll iis [ 00 0 [ M4 e0 |20 [10] ] ]

6 | WALSH,Dad | l2]lo 2 muuuugwM@ 0 0

| 7| (COOPER, Paul (I) | | lo il 00 00 0 L 0 2 [ 1w (oo [10 | ] 7]
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| urTon, eily | [ fla fallzla | I J[s ][ s |loo[s0 | O

| 2 | aceN, bav CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

& | HOLINGWORTH Rb | | (7)o o fol [ 1 I J[a]l oo |loo[ a0 | [ [J

4| Lowas, Sive | [ fo ol [0 0 0 0 I3[ 10 ][0 [20 ] O [

s | wiLson, Guy | [a )iz o fa)ia il 10 I s ][ so loo][e0 | O [

6 | ook, coin | [all2 20l2]lol | 1 sl s |[oo[s0][O [J

7| MALLETT, Dennis | L le afe ) L e 2ol [e0 | O O

6 | CHAPUAN,peter | fo 0 I 00 e oo [e0 | O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 [cRIBB, B | KYNMAN, P | WILSON, G \ BURTON, B \ 577 [ 50 10 | 50 | 10 | \
| 2 |cook, ¢ | |WALSH,D \ MALLETT, D | COOPER, P \ 587 [ 20 40 | 70 50 | \
| 3 [McMILLAN, J | WILSON, G \ LOMAS, S \ MCcKINNA, C \ 579 [ 30 30 | 100 80 | \
| 4 |McDERMOTT, s | [cook,C \ MALLETT, D | WALSH,D \ 571 [ 30 30 | 130 110 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | T
5 [BURTON, B | McKINNA, C . MCMILLAN, J | HOLLINGWORTH,R | 583 [ 30 30 | 160 140 | ]
T|CR|BB,B | [COOK,C \ KYNMAN, P \ HOLLINGWORTH, R | 575 [ 40 20 | 200 160 | |
7 |McDERMOTT, s | WALSH,D | WILSON,G | LoMASS \ 585 | 50 10 250 170 | |
' 8 [BURTON, B | KYNMAN, P \ MALLETT, D . WALSH,D \ 586 | 20 40 | 270 210 | |
9 IMcMILLAN,J | [cook, ¢ | MALLETT, D | MCKINNA, C \ 580 | 30 | 30 300 240 | |
10 [cRIBB, B | KYNMmAN,P . WILSON, G .~ COOK,C \ 582 | 50 | 10 | 350 250 | ]
11 |[McDERMOTT, S | |BURTON,B | COOPER, P | CHAPMAN,P \ 580 [ 40 20 | 390 270 | \
12 [cRIBB, B | McKINNA, C | WILSON, G \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 587 [ 50 10 | 440 280 | \
13 [McDERMOTT, S | McMILLAN, J \ BURTON, B \ LOMAS, S \ 590 [ 50 | 10 | 490 | 290 | \
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD ' |COMPETITION | INTER-LEAGUE CHALLENGE

BOSTON | 280 | 500  KING'SLYNN DATE: 08/07/1984

RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 |[BURTON, Bill || N R TN B N N BT R R CC RN o B
| 2 [/cHAPMAN, Peter || IENRESI. I—H—H—H—H—HT\EWI—\ O O
| 3 | HOLLINGWORTH, Rob || L dlofla L2l [0 L [ [l a] O O
| 4 |/ wiLson, Guy || L2 ] EEEE@ O O
| 5 | LoWAS, Steve || Lodle ffo 70 00 [0 0L Jla ][ 20 [[oo][ 20 [] []
| 6 |[MALLETT, Dennis || Laflo o] \_H_H_H_H_HLHLIMI_I O O
| 7 ||cook, Colin | | Lex] bz v L L s [ 8o o[ s0 | ][]

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 [ 30LLY Kevin || lefle s [l [0 L[4[ mo ool [uo | [] []
| 2 ||KEEPE, Michael || T T 2N A B N
| 3 |REGELING, Steve || Lafle el [0 L [ a [ eo [f2o a0 | [] []
[ 4 ] [HELLSEN, Richard | | Lo e fo o fi J0 JL JL J[a [ 20 [[oof[ 20 ] [] [J
| 5 | JESSUP, David || tafle s fa L L[4[ 120 oo [ 120 ] [
[ 6 | [DIXON. Martin | | Lzl iz (=] JL L [ ][4 ][ s J[ao][ o] [] [J
| 7 | [BLOXSOME, Keith | | el e a0 0 L[4[ 70 [0/ [80  [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other

1 |[BURTON, B | oLLy, K | CHAPMAN,P | KEEPEM \ 620 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [BLOXSOME, K | DIXON, M | MALLETT,D  COOK,C F/Exc 616 | 10 50 50 70 | |
3 [IESSUP, D | \WILSON, G | HELLSEN,R | LOMASS \ 608 [ 20 | 40 | 70 110 | |
4 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  BLOXSOME, K  REGELING, S | MALLETT,D \ 614 [ 30 30 | 100 140 | \
|5 joLLy, K | LOMAS,S \ KEEPE, M | WILSON, G F/Exc| 618 | 20 | 40 | 120 | 180 | \
| 6 [REGELING, s | [DIXON, M \ BURTON, B \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 610 [ 10 50 | 130 230 | \
| 7 [sEssup, D | [cooK,C \ HELLSEN, R | CHAPMAN,P F/Exc 618 | 20 | 40 | 150 | 270 | \
8 |cook, C | [DIXON, M \ BLOXSOME, K \ BURTON, B | F | 624 | 30 30 180 300 | \
| 9 [REGELING, s | [DIXON, M | WILSON, G \ LOMAS, S \ 612 [ 10 50 | 190 350 | \
10 [JESSUP, D | [cooK,C \ BURTON, B \ HELLSEN, R \ 612 [ 30 30 | 220 380 | \
11 [IoLLY, K | HOLLINGWORTH,R | BLOXSOME, K . MALLETT,D \ 622 | 20 | 40 | 240 420 | ]
12 [JESSUP, D | [REGELING, S  WILSON, G  BURTON,B \ 618 | 10 | 50 | 250 470 | |
13 [JOLLY, K | HOLLINGWORTH,R = COOK,C | HELLSEN,R \ 622 [ 30 30 280 500 | |
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

BOSTON | 470 | 310  GLASGOW DATE: 15/07/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

[BURTON, Billy

L E T T T R N0 11.0

2 | |GAGEN, David

] N 00 [ 00

'HOLLINGWORTH, Rob

S T S T L N

[WILSON, Guy

lafla iz l2llz T [[ [s]

[LOMAS, Steve

N 0 2 N L N

6 | |COOK, Colin
[MALLETT, Dennis

T T L R R R
[z J L Jfo J L0 JC 0 JL s ]

N N N = =
o o o o o

DDDDDDHE Doogodon
DDDDDDD@ DO OoOon

| 8 | CHAPMAN, Peter Lo J 0 L] EEEEE--
AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | & [ R PTS | BP [TPTS|

[LAWSON, Steve
[CAFFREY, Colin
[COLLINS, Brian

| | 3] '8 ls L 1[5 |] 150 [[00 [ 150 |
| |
|
| 4 | McKINNA, Martin | |
|
||
|

Laflo ol fzlia 0 [ 5]
N 0 N

[REID, Andy
| 6 | POWELL, Geoff
|AYRES, Barry

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 [LAWSON, s | |BURTON,B | CAFFREY,C | CHAPMAN,P \ 622 [ 20 40 | 20 40 |
| 2 |cook, ¢ | MALLETT,D \ POWELL, G | AYRES,B \ 628 [ 50 10 | 70 50 |
| 3 |WILSON, G | REID,A \ LOMAS, S \ McKINNA, M \ 626 [ 40 20 | 110 70 |
4 |cook, ¢ | |HOLLINGWORTH,R |  AYRES,B | COLLINS, B \ 634 [ 50 10 | 160 80 |
| 5 [LAWSON, s | WILSON, G \ LOMAS, S | CAFFREY,C \ 626 [ 30 30 | 190 110 |
| 6 |[BURTON, B | [cook,C \ POWELL, G | COLLINS, B EF | 634 | 50 | 10 | 240 120 |
| 7 |[HOLLINGWORTH,R | [COOK, C \ REID, A \ MCcKINNA, M \ 638 [ 50 10 | 290 130 |
8 ILAWSON,S | \WILSON, G | MALLETT, D | CAFFREY,C \ 628 | 30 | 30 | 320 160 |
9 [REID, A | \WILSON, G | LomASS . COLLINS, B EF | 634 | 30 30 350 190
10 [BURTON, B . [REID,A | HOLLINGWORTH,R | MCKINNA M \ 638 | 40 | 20 | 390 190 |
11 [LAWSON, S | [CAFFREY.C | HOLLINGWORTH,R | MALLETT,D \ 630 | 10 50 400 260 |
12 [BURTON, B | WILSON, G \ REID, A . COLLINS, B \ 628 [ 50 10 | 450 270 |
13 [LAWSON, $ | LOMAS,S | CAFFREY,C \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 626 [ 20 40 | 470 310 |
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE | 500 || 270 |[BOSTON DATE: 23/07/1984

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | PARR, Julian Lz ba b L e [ e0 (oo [ s0 ]
| 2 [[eiBSON, Ian IENENIES I—H—H—H—H—H—\-M—OH—\

|BUCK, Andy

[WOFFINDEN, Rob

6 | /ARMITAGE, Kevin

|
| |
| |
| 4 |[RICHARDSON, Derek | |
| |
| |
| |

[BURROWS, Mark

S T R LN
lzflafa i la ]l 0 0 L 4] -
(N 0 2 R R R L
(T 2T R R R LT M
0 Y R N B

I
o

0.0

N
o

“
8.0

1.0

AWAY TEAM

‘No.| RIDER \

1 | LOMAS, Steve

& [ R PTS | BP [TPTS
Lo I e ) oo [ oo [ e

2 | [wiLsoN, Guy

3 ‘HOLLINGWORTH, Rob

4 | [CLARKE, Paul
5 | [BURTON, Billy

Tallallz [2]l2] [ 1 s 10 [0
[z al[allo][ |0 [ I[s][ 70 |[oo][ 70
s [ [ R T
[ lec e (w2 0 0 105 |[ a0 (0] a0

2.0

DDDDDDDDE DDDDDDD
DDDDDDDD@ OOR OO0

| 6 | (COOK, Colin mourep x| [~ [ [0 0 [ [ ][] 00 |00 [ 00 |

| 7 | |MALLETT, Dennis L2 [Fr o [sfiof [ [ [[s]] s0 [[o0]] 50|

| 8 | CHAPMAN, Peter loflo L 0 L L L2 ] 00 |00 [ o0 |
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 |WILSON, G | PARRJ . GIBSON, I | COOK,C FfExc 644 | 30 30 | 30 30 | \
| 2 |ARMITAGE, K | MALLETT,D \ BURROWS, M | COOK,C NS | 643 | 40 20 | 70 50 | \
| 3 |WOFFINDEN, R | RICHARDSON,D | CLARKE,P \ MALLETT, D \ 639 [ 50 10 | 120 60 [BURTON,B \
